



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

128 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025

ABHIMANYU MADHAVRAO TONDARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shambhuraje V. Deshmukh.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. A. D. Wange.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 04th March, 2025.

P.C.:

. Await notice.

2 Stand over to 15th April, 2025.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]**

nga