



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.54 OF 2025

**ABHIMANYU MADHAVRAO TONDARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....
Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners
....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 12/11/2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time to carry out the amendment is extended till 18/11/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)